

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3653/2007

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS&CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1 & 2

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing legible copies of annexures and permission to place addl. documents on record, and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao,Adv.

Mr.,Alok Yadav,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19606/06.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram))

Court Master