

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 22322-22324/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2015 in CEA No. 149/2011,27/02/2015 in CEA No. 100/2008, 27/02/2015 in CEA No. 317/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

M/S. MONNET SUGAR LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE,  
MEERUT - I

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy  
of the impugned orders is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3976 of 2007.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master