

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6142/2010

M/S LLOYDS METALS & ENGINEERING LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Ilkar Mazumdar, Adv.
M/s Gagrat & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that various other appeals raising identical question of law are pending in other Court presided over by the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjan Gogoi.

Let this appeal be also listed along with Civil Appeal No. 3976 of 2007.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER